

भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE

राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

सीमा शुल्क प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय (निवारक) OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

नं। , विल्लियम्सरोड, कन्टोनमेंट, तिरुच्चिराप्पिल्ल,तमिलनाडुपिन 620001 .
No.1, Williams Road, Cantonment, **Tiruchirappalli**, Tamilnadu. PIN 620001

<u>फोन नं Phone No. 0431-2417466</u> फेक्सFax 0431-2416155 ई-मेल Email: ccuprev-custrichy@nic.in

23-09-2022

Establishment Order No. 13/2022

Sub: Posting and Transfer in the grade of Motor Car Drivers – Regarding.

Consequent upon the issuance of AGT,2022 in the grade of Motor Car Drivers vide Estt. Order No. 116/2022 dated 12.09.2022 by the CCA, Chennai the following posting and transfer in the grade of Motor Car Drivers are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl. No	Emp	Name S/ Shri / Smt	Designation	Present Place of Posting	Nominated/ Posted to
1	5703	GOVINDARAJ R	Motor Driver Spl Grade	On Nomination	Pr. Chief Commissioner's Office
2	6144	KUMAR P	Motor Driver Grade-I	On Nomination	Trichy Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate
3	2393	MOHAMED JABAR M	Motor Driver Grade-I	On Nomination	Trichy Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate
4	4015	ZAHIR HUSSAIN A	Motor Driver Grade-I	On Nomination	Trichy Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate
5	6137	JAGADEESAN J	Motor Driver Grade-II	On Nomination	Trichy Customs (Preventive)

II/41/2020-ADMN-O/o CC-CUS-PREV-ZONE-TRICHY

1/772499/2022

Commissionerate

- 2. The officers shall join their place of nomination on or before 30 .09.2022. No representation whatsoever shall be entertained before they join at their new place of posting.
- 3. All the representations received till date regarding transfer and posting in the grade of Motor Car Drivers, stand disposed of.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs(Prev.) Zone, Trichy.

P RAM MOHAN

JOINT COMMISSIONER

To

The officers concerned.

Copy submitted to:

The Commissioner of Customs(Prev.), Trichy

The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Tuticorin

The Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Salem/ Trichy/ Madurai/ Chennai South

Copy to:

The CAO/PAO, Customs, Trichy/Tuticorin/ GST Salem/ Trichy/ Madurai/Chennai South.

The AO(Admn)/Estt./SB, PCCO, Trichy/Customs(P) Trichy/CH, Tuticorin/GST Salem/Trichy/Madurai/Chennai South.

The Superintendent of Customs, Vig/CF., PCCO, Trichy/Customs(P) Trichy/CH, Tuticorin/ GST Salem/ Trichy/ Madurai/Chennai South.

The Senior Hindi Translator, PCCO, Trichy – for Hindi Version

Signed by P Ram Mohan Date: 23-09-2022 23:06:50

Reason: Approved